

**ELECTRICAL UPGRADES SALINAS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT IMPROVEMENTS; AIP NO. 3-06-0206-25
PROJECT NO. 9225**

Bid awarded on _____, 2016 by Salinas City Council by Resolution No. _____
(NCS) to _____ for the sum of \$ _____ for
items 1-46. All other bids were rejected and bid bonds returned.

Dated this [ddd] day of [mmmm], [yyyy].

City Clerk

Bid Opening: 4/20/2016 @ 2:00 PM, Rotunda Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E. Project Engineer: Kimley-Horn & Assoc. Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca & Victor Cuin				Engineer's Estimate		KOBO Utility Construction Corp 4 Victory Drive - P.O. Box 578 Sandwich, MA 02563 508-888-2255		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC 975 Carden Street San Leandro, CA 94577 510-639-0939		
Base Bid										
Item #	Spec #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price1	Item Total1	Unit Price2	Item Total2
1	GP-105-2.1	MOBILIZATION\DEMOLIBIZATION (5% MAX OF Base Bid)	1	LS	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 18,100.00
2	P-110-3.1	CONTRACTOR'S QUALITY CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,099.00	\$ 7,099.00
3	P-110-3.2	CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00
4	P-148-4.1	AIRFIELD CONSTRUCTION AREA CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
5	P-148-4.2	SWEEPERS AND FOD CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6	P-156-5.1	PREPARE AND IMPLEMENT THE BEST MANAGEMENT PLAN AND MEASURES	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
7	L-100-5.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
8	L-108-5.1	L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8, 5 KV CABLE	400	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 580.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,000.00
9	L-108-5.2	BARE, 1/C #6 COUNTERPOISE CABLE	150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
10	L-108-5.3	2-1/C #10 AWG AND 1-1/C #10 AWG GROUND THWN-2 CU CABLE	1,500	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
11	L-110-5.1	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	850	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 8,967.50	\$ 78.36	\$ 66,606.00
12	L-110-5.2	(1)2" CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE	750	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 51.94	\$ 38,955.00
13	L-806-4.1	INSTALL NEW L-806(L) WIND CONE WITH NEW L-810 OBSTRUCTION LIGHT	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
14	L-858-5.1	SIZE 1, 2-MODULE AIRSIDE LED GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 4,580.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 30,500.00
15	L-858-5.2	SIZE 1, 3-MODULE AIRSIDE LED GUIDANCE SIGN, INSTALLED ON CONCRETE FOUNDATION	4	EA	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,675.00	\$ 22,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
16	L-867-6.1	SIZE 'B' L-867 BASE CAN	6	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
17	L-881-5.1	2-BOX LED STYLE B PAPI SYSTEM, IN PLACE	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 61,800.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 36,700.00
Total	TOTAL BASE BID (ITEMS 1-17)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 181,600.00		\$ 241,347.50		\$ 368,960.00
Additive Alternate 1										
Item #	Spec #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price1	Item Total1	Unit Price2	Item Total2
18	GP-105-2.1	MOBILIZATION\DEMOLIBIZATION (5% MAX OF Add Alt 1)	1	LS	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
19	L-100-5.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00
20	L-108-5.1	L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8, 5 KV CABLE	1,600	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2.81	\$ 4,496.00
21	L-108-5.2	BARE, 1/C #6 COUNTERPOISE CABLE	750	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,725.00
22	L-110-5.1	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	750	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 120.16	\$ 90,120.00
23	L-849-5.1	LED L-849 REIL UNITS, IN PLACE	2	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 36,110.00	\$ 72,220.00
Total	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 1 (ITEMS 18-23)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 66,400.00		\$ 90,640.00		\$ 182,736.00
Additive Alternate 2										
Item #	Spec #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price1	Item Total1	Unit Price2	Item Total2
24	GP-105-2.1	MOBILIZATION\DEMOLIBIZATION (5% MAX OF Add Alt 2)	1	LS	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00
25	L-100-5.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
26	L-108-5.1	L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8, 5 KV CABLE	14,100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 35,250.00

ELECTRICAL UPGRADES SALINAS MUNICIPAL AIRPORT IMPROVEMENTS; AIP NO. 3-06-0206-25

PROJECT NO. 9225

Bid Opening: 4/20/2016 @ 2:00 PM, Rotunda Project Manager: Frank A. Aguayo, P.E. Project Engineer: Kimley-Horn & Assoc. Project Coordinator: Josie Lantaca & Victor Cuin					Engineer's Estimate		KOBO Utility Construction Corp 4 Victory Drive - P.O. Box 578 Sandwich, MA 02563 508-888-2255		ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC LLC 975 Carden Street San Leandro, CA 94577 510-639-0939	
27	L-108-5.2	BARE, 1/C #6 COUNTERPOISE CABLE	500	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 900.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00
28	L-110-5.1	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	500	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 44,500.00
29	L-861T-4.1	INSTALL NEW LED L-861T EDGE LIGHT ON NEW OR EXISTING BASECAN WITH NEW ISOLATION TRANSFORMER AND L-823 CON-NECTOR KIT	200	EA	\$ 550.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 166,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 120,000.00
30	L-867-6.1	SIZE 'B' L-867 BASE CAN	10	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 875	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
Total	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 2 (ITEMS 24-30)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 194,100.00		\$ 227,540.00		\$ 235,250.00
Additive Alternate 3										
Item #	Spec #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price1	Item Total1	Unit Price2	Item Total2
31	GP-105-2.1	MOBILIZATION\DEMOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF Add Alt 3)	1	LS	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,424.00	\$ 7,424.00
32	L-100-5.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
33	L-100a-3.1	REGULATOR TESTING	1	LS	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
34	L-100-5.2	NEW 4 kW FERRORESONANT REGULATOR	3	EA	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 11,431.00	\$ 34,293.00
35	L-100-5.3	NEW 7.5 kW FERRORESONANT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 13,033.00	\$ 13,033.00
36	L-100-5.4	NEW 10 kW FERRORESONANT REGULATOR	1	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,160.00	\$ 15,160.00
37	L-100-5.5	NEW 20 kW FERRORESONANT REGULATOR	3	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 20,100.00	\$ 60,300.00	\$ 20,526.00	\$ 61,578.00
Total	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 3 (ITEMS 31-37)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 196,300.00		\$ 129,150.00		\$ 148,488.00
Additive Alternate 4										
Item #	Spec #	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price1	Item Total1	Unit Price2	Item Total2
38	GP-105-2.1	MOBILIZATION\DEMOBILIZATION (5% MAX OF Add Alt 4)	1	LS	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
39	L-100-5.1	ELECTRICAL DEMOLITION	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
40	L-108-5.1	L-824, TYPE C, 1/C #8, 5 KV CABLE	350	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 507.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 875.00
41	L-108-5.2	BARE, 1/C #6 COUNTERPOISE CABLE	150	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 270.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 300.00
42	L-108-5.3	2-1/C #10 AWG AND 1-1/C #10 AWG GROUND THWN-2 CU CABLE	550	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,650.00
43	L-110-5.1	SINGLE-WAY (1) 2" CONDUIT, DIRECT BURIED	150	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 13,350.00
44	L-110-5.2	(1)2" CONDUIT, DIRECTIONAL BORE	150	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 9,600.00
45	L-806-4.1	INSTALL NEW L-806(L) WIND CONE WITH NEW L-810 OBSTRUCTION LIGHT	1	EA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 23,700.00	\$ 23,700.00
46	L-867-6.1	SIZE 'B' L-867 BASE CAN	2	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
Total	TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE 4 (ITEMS 38-46)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)					\$ 28,450.00		\$ 35,082.50		\$ 62,475.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATES 1-4 (ITEMS 18-46)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)						\$ 485,250.00		\$ 482,412.50		\$ 628,949.00
GRAND TOTAL: BASE BID + ADD. ALTS. 1 + 2 + 3 + 4 (ITEMS 1-46)(FOR COMPARISON ONLY)						\$ 666,850.00		\$ 723,760.00		\$ 997,909.00
FULLY COMPLETED & SIGNED PROPOSAL FORM							YES	YES		
SIGNED ADDENDUM NO. 1							YES	YES		
SIGNED ADDENDUM NO. 2							YES	YES		
BIDDER'S BOND							YES	YES		
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY							YES	YES		
BIDDER'S STATEMENT OF SUBCONTRACTORS - PT. 1							YES	YES		
INSURANCE CERTIFICATION							YES	YES		
NON-COLLUSION DECLARATION OF CONTRACTOR							YES	YES		
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10285.1 STATEMENT							YES	YES		
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10162 QUESTIONNAIRE							YES	YES		
PUBLIC CONTRACT CODE SECTION 10232 STATEMENT							YES	YES		
CONTRACTOR'S CERTIFICATION OF NONSEGREGATED FACILITIES							YES	YES		
DEBARMENT AND SUSPENSION CERTIFICATION							YES	YES		
NONLOBBYING CERTIFICATION FOR FEDERAL-AID CONTRACTS							YES	YES		
BUY AMERICAN CERTIFICATION							YES	YES		